
Eligible Youth Activities Provider List 

Workforce Board Area WDB Contractor StartDate EndDate Contact1 Contact1Phone Contact1PhoneExt Contact1Email Contact2 Contact2Phone Contact2PhoneExt Contact2Email 
Workforce Solutions Alamo 20 SERCO of Texas, Inc.-(Urban and Rural) 10/1/2018 9/30/2023 Manuel Ugues (361) 813-7158 - mugues@sercohq.com Gabriela Horbach (915) 540-8011 - ghorbach1@wsalamo.org 
Workforce Solutions Borderplex 10 DB Grant Associates, Inc. 10/1/2021 9/30/2025 Vanessa Preston (914) 391-4965 - vanessa.preston@borderplexjobs.com - - - -
Workforce Solutions Brazos Valley 16 SERCO of Texas, Inc. 10/3/2022 9/30/2026 Latresia Williams (979) 595-2801 2131 lwilliams@bvcog.org - - - -
Workforce Solutions Cameron County 24 Southwest Key Workforce Development, LLC 10/1/2010 9/30/2025 Hugo Zurita (956) 546-2141 4274 hugo.zarita@wfscameron.org Henry Castillo (956) 546-3141 - henry.castillo@swkey.org 
Workforce Solutions Capital Area 14 Goodwill Industries of Central Texas 10/1/2006 10/1/2023 Rob Neville (512) 637-7157 - rob.neville@goodwillcentraltexas.org Jennifer Carter (512) 637-7532 - jennifer.carter@austingoodwill.org 
Workforce Solutions Concho Valley 12 SERCO 1/1/2023 9/30/2025 Alex Covey (325) 653-2321 1274 acovey@cvworkforce.org Isabel Garnica (325) 703-2428 1274 igarnica@cvworkforce.org 
Workforce Solutions Deep East Texas 17 Dynamic Workforce Solutions-Texas 10/1/2014 9/30/2023 LaTreaser Cartwright (936) 639-1351 - lcartwright@detwork.org - - - -
Workforce Solutions East Texas 8 Career Team LLC 10/1/2019 9/30/2024 Gary Allen (913) 218-6428 - gary.allen@etcog.org - - - -
Workforce Solutions for North Central Texas 4 Equus Workforce Solutions 10/1/2022 9/30/2023 Moneisa Downs (940) 452-1978 - moneisa.downs@equusworks.com Juanita Budd (817) 608-2313 - jbudd@dfwjobs.com 
Workforce Solutions for South Texas 21 Serco of Texas, Inc. 10/1/2020 9/30/2023 Manuel Ugues (361) 903-7881 - mugues@sercohq.com Patricia Barrera (956) 794-6521 - patricia.barrera@southtexasworkforce.org 
Workforce Solutions for Tarrant County 5 C2 Global Professional Services, LLC 10/1/2021 9/30/2025 Tabitha Smith (817) 413-2802 - tabitha.smith@workforcesolutions.net Brenda Harrist (817) 413-4452 - brenda.harrist@workforcesolutions.net 
Workforce Solutions for the Heart of Texas 13 Communities in Schools of the Heart of TX(ISY/OSY) 7/1/2021 6/30/2026 Jillian Jones (254) 753-6002 2022 jjones@cis-hot.org Aaron Mize (254) 753-6002 2006 amize@cis-hot.org 
Workforce Solutions Golden Crescent 19 C2 Global Professional Services, LLC-Interim 6/1/2018 9/30/2023 Chakib Chehadi (512) 577-3030 - chakib@c2gps.net - - - -
Workforce Solutions Greater Dallas 6 Equus Workforce Solutions 7/1/2015 9/30/2023 Lisa Boyd (704) 313-5440 - lisa.boyd@equusworks.com Frank Garcia (214) 624-7307 1833 francisco.m.garcia@equusworks.com 
Workforce Solutions Greater Dallas 6 Dallas College 7/1/2015 9/30/2023 Dr. Justin Lonon (214) 378-1538 - - Gloria Smith (214) 860-5771 - gloria@dcccd.edu 
Workforce Solutions Gulf Coast 28 Equus Workforce Solutions 10/1/2017 9/30/2023 Angel Almanza (832) 403-2232 87126 angel.almanza@wrksolutions.com Joel Morgan (726) 610-4338 - joel.morgan@equusworks.com 
Workforce Solutions Gulf Coast 28 Alliance of Community Assistance Ministries 10/1/2021 9/30/2023 Sharon Zachary (281) 881-2258 - szachary@acamweb.org Vacant - - -
Workforce Solutions Gulf Coast 28 Interfaith of the Woodlands 10/1/2013 9/30/2023 Hilda Robles (281) 615-8209 2925 hilda.robles@wrksolutions.com Vacant - - -
Workforce Solutions Gulf Coast 28 Equus Workforce Solutions 10/1/2017 9/29/2023 Lisa Boyd (704) 313-5440 - lisa.boyd@wrksolutions.com Joel Morgan (726) 610-4338 - joel.morgan@equusworks.comn 
Workforce Solutions Gulf Coast 28 Career Team LLC 10/1/2021 9/30/2023 Anthony Terlizzi (347) 306-0180 - anthony@careerteam.com Peggy Montalvo (203) 543-0765 - peggymontalvo@careerteam.com 
Workforce Solutions Gulf Coast 28 Baker Ripley formerly Neighborhood Centers, Inc. 10/1/2013 9/30/2023 Rene Solis (713) 669-5304 - rsolis@bakerripley.org Neil Hanson (713) 669-5345 - nhanson@bakerripley.org 
Workforce Solutions Lower Rio Grande Valley 23 C2 Global Professional Services, LLC 4/1/2011 9/30/2024 April Howell (956) 928-5000 42936 april.howell@wfsolutions.org Marco Lopez (956) 661-2919 - marco.lopez@wfsolutions.org 
Workforce Solutions Middle Rio Grande 27 Middle Rio Grande Development Council 9/1/1998 9/30/2023 Karina Salas (830) 306-4003 - karina.salas@mrgdc.org Roxanna Gonzalez (830) 876-1284 - roxanna.gonzalez@mrgdc.org 
Workforce Solutions North Texas 3 Equus Workforce Solutions 10/1/2011 9/30/2025 Crystal Ojeda (940) 322-1801 - crystal.ojeda@ntxworksolutions.org - - - -
Workforce Solutions Northeast Texas 7 Principle Concepts, LLC 10/1/2015 9/30/2023 Deborah Brewer (817) 881-9144 - deborah.brewer@netxworks.org Melissa Hines (903) 794-4163 168 melissa.hines@netxworks.org 
Workforce Solutions of Central Texas 26 West Central Texas COG 7/1/2012 7/31/2026 Louis LeDoux (254) 200-2200 - louis.ledoux@workforcesolutionsctx.com Ben Lopez (254) 742-4561 - ben.lopez@workforcesolutionsctx.com 
Workforce Solutions of the Coastal Bend 22 C2 Global Professional Services, LLC 10/1/2019 9/30/2023 Geri Escobar (361) 259-0533 - geri.escobar@workforcesolutionscb.org Robert Reyna (361) 443-4532 - robert.reyna@workforcesolutionscb.org 
Workforce Solutions of West Central Texas 9 CECT, LLC 4/15/2016 9/30/2023  Celina Gamez (325) 795-4217 - celina.gamez@workforcesystem.org Chris Everett (361) 533-2464 - ceverett@texasworknet.com 
Workforce Solutions Panhandle 1 Huxford Group, LLC 10/1/2012 9/30/2023 Trent Morris (806) 350-1632 - tmorris@wspanhandle.com Jennifer Galloway (806) 350-1619 - jgalloway@wspanhandle.com 
Workforce Solutions Permian Basin 11 Equus Workforce Solutions 10/1/2017 9/30/2023 Marylou Acosta (432) 367-3332 - marylou.acosta@equusworks.com Susana Matthews (432) 367-3332 - susana.matthews@equusworks.com 
Workforce Solutions Rural Capital Area 15 Arbor Education & Training (ResCare) 10/1/2020 9/30/2023 Yvonne Lopez (512) 484-8633 1027 yvonne.lopez@ruralcapital.net Amber Goggia (512) 586-0195 2002 amber.goggia@ruralcapital.net 
Workforce Solutions South Plains 2 South Plains Community Action Association, Inc. 10/1/2014 9/30/2023 Tiny Linsley (806) 765-5038 - tiny.linsley@spworkforce.org - - - -
Workforce Solutions Southeast Texas 18 C2 Global Professional Services, LLC 9/1/2021 8/31/2025 Barbetta Womack (409) 839-8045 - barbetta.womack@setworks.org - - - -
Workforce Solutions Texoma 25 Deborah Hendley IWS, Inc. 10/1/2017 9/30/2023 Deborah Hendley (903) 463-9997 - deborah.hendley@wfstexoma.org Marsha Lindsey (903) 957-7408 - marsha.lindsey@wfstexoma.org 
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